

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 1028-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/12/2021
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/6/2021
 Final action:
 12/6/2021

Enactment date: 12/6/2021 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 12/7/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more

submerged land leases with the State of Ohio and future sub-leases with various tenants for the submerged land at Burke Lakefront Airport, for a term up to ninety-nine years, with two fifty-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control; and to replace, modify, amend, extend,

or otherwise adjust existing adjacent submerged land leases and sub-leases.

Sponsors: Joseph T. Jones, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1028-2021-submerged land leases with the State of Ohio for Burke, 2. 1028-2021-A-FILE -

Submerged land lease w State of Ohio for Burke, 3. 1028-2021 Exec. Summary - BKL SLL

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
12/6/202	1 1	City Council	approved	Pass	
11/15/20	21 1	City Council	read and referred to admir	read and referred to administrative review	